
許容差
の区分

厚さの
区分

mm
100
未満

100
以上

40
未満

40
以上

40
未満

40
以上

2未満 － －
＋0.4mm
－0mm

＋0.3mm
－0mm

2以上
2.4未満

＋40
－0

－

2.4以上
3.8未満

＋35
－0

＋35
－0

3.8以上
4.6未満

＋33
－0

＋33
－0

4.6以上
＋28
－0

＋28
－0

偏肉の
許容差

－ 厚さの22.8以下 － －

厚さの
許容差 ＋20

－0
＋18
－0

＋22
－0

＋18
－0

表３．ボイラ・熱交換器用炭素鋼鋼管（STB）
の配管厚さ及び偏肉の許容差

単位：％

外径の
区分
（mm）

外径の
区分
（mm）

外径の
区分
（mm）

電気抵抗
溶接まま
鋼管

冷間仕上
継目無
鋼管

熱間仕上
継目無
鋼管


